## COURSE FEES 2021 - NSW

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing – Blacktown Campus Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 20, 795.00	
This course is currently not covered by any Government Funding (Smart & Skilled). You can offset the course fees by applying for a VET Student Loan. The loan cap amount limit for this course is set at \$16, 077.00		
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$645.00		

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing – North Sydney Campus Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 26, 246.00	
This course is currently not covered by any Government Funding (Smart & Skilled). You can offset the course fees by applying for a VET Student Loan. The loan cap amount limit for this course is set at \$16,077.00		
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$645.00		

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care Fees and Charges	
Enrolment Category	Total Cost to You
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 9, 500.00
This course is currently not covered by any Government Funding (Smart & Skilled). You can offset the course fees by applying for a VET Student Loan. The loan cap amount limit for this course is set at \$16, 077.00	
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$300.00	

BSB51918 Diploma of Leadership and Management Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 7, 200.00	
This course is currently not covered by any Government Funding (Smart & Skilled). You can offset the course fees by applying for a VET Student Loan. The loan cap amount limit for this course is set at \$10, 717.00		